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CHAPTER 6
HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS

[Prior to 5/1/91, Executive Council[420]]

361—6.1(509A) Administration.   The executive council authorizes the director of the department
of administrative services or designee to administer the health maintenance organization program
for employees of the state of Iowa. The rules for administering the program are as provided for in
11—Chapter 64.

This rule is intended to implement Iowa Code section 509A.6.
[Filed 3/21/85, Notice 1/30/85—published 4/10/85, effective 5/15/85]1

[Filed emergency 7/11/85—published 7/31/85, effective 7/11/85]
[Filed emergency 8/13/86—published 9/10/86, effective 8/15/86]
[Filed emergency 4/9/91—published 5/1/91, effective 4/9/91]

1 Effective date of 420—Ch 6 delayed 70 days by the Administrative Rules Review Committee. Delay lifted by committee on
6/12/85.


